MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

MISCELLANEOUS FEE DESCRIPTION

Waterworks District 1
Effective 7/1/2025

Waterworks District 19
Effective 7/1/2025

Waterworks District 17 & 38
Effective 7/1/2025

Late Payment Fee

Fee assessed for non-payment by due date

$10.00 minimum or 10%
of delinquent balance

$10.00 minimum or 10% of
delinquent balance

$10.00 minimum or 10% of
delinquent balance

After Hours Fee

Fee charged for requested after-hours service

(turn on or off water service) 3145.00 $156.00 $169.00

Cross-Connection Administration Fee Fee charged once a month for cross-connection $1.50 $1.50 $1.50
customers

Cross-Connection Setup Fee One tlm(.a setup fet-:\ for in house cross- $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
connection compliance program

Dlsc?nnectlon or Reconnection Water Fee ch:'ﬂrged for disconnection or reconnection $29.00 $40.00 $54.00

Service Fee of service

Document Processing & Printing Ao!m!nlstratlve document proceesing and $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
printing fee

Lien Fee Fee charg(.ed for lien placement only, fee for $24.00 $24.00 $24.00
release paid for by customer

Meter Inacces§|ble Fee / Re-read Fee / Fee charged when the me.ter is inaccessible, re- $20.00 $29.00 $44.00

Accuracy Testing Fee read, or an accuracy test is requested

Meter Removal Fee / Tampering Fee / Cut |Fee charged fon.' rem?val of meter, cutting of $47.00 $56.00 $70.00

Lock Fee lock, or tampering with property

Non.-Compllance | Failure to Respond/ |Fee charged for non-compliance (cross-control, $97.00 $105.00 $121.00

Notice Fee other)

Non-Compliance / Further Failure to Fee charged for final notice and shut-off of water

Respond / Final Notice Fee / Shut-Off Fee |service fee (cross-control, other) $182.00 $193.00 $205.00

Shut-Off Notice Fee and/or Pending Fee charged for non-payment, processing of a

Notice Fee first and /or second door hanger notification, and $35.00 $48.00 $60.00

lor termination of service
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